Superfund Information Systems: Site Profile

Superfund Site:

OLD ROOSEVELT FIELD CONTAMINATED GW AREA
GARDEN CITY, NY

Stay Updated, Get Involved

On this page:


Announcements and Key Topics

Community Update - EPA Continues Remedial Activities at the Old Roosevelt Field Contaminated Groundwater Area site

To view the Record of Decision for OU2: click here

 

 

 

 

 

Top of Page


Public Participation Opportunities

EPA held the public meeting on March 13, 2018 at the Village of Garden City Village Hall to inform officials and interested citizens about the Superfund process; to present the Proposed Plan for OU2 of the Site, including the preferred remedial alternative; and to respond to questions and comments. EPA expects to conduct additional community outreach prior to the commencement of construction activities including communicating with the Village with respect to the location of the treatment system.

Top of Page